1 Description
Configurable
temperature transducer for
thermocouple types J and K
MINI MCR-SL-TC-UI(-NC)
© PHOENIX CONTACT
Data sheet
The MINI MCR-SL-TC-UI(-NC) is a configurable 3-way isolated

MINI MCR-SL-TC-UI(-NC)
101950_en_07 PHOENIX CONTACT 4 / 13
3.1 Order key
(standard configuration entered as example)
Failure information (depends on the output signal range):
Measuring range overrange Open circuit
0 ... 20 mA 4 ... 20 mA 0 ... 10 V 0 ... 20 4 ... 20 0 ... 10 V
A 20.5 mA 20.5 mA 10.25 V 21 mA 21 mA 10.5 V
B 20.5 mA 20.5 mA 10.25 V 21 mA 21 mA 10.5 V
C 20 mA 20 mA 10 V 21 mA 21 mA 10.5 V
D 20 mA 20 mA 10 V 0 mA 4 mA 0 V
Measuring range underrange
0 ... 20 mA 4 ... 20 mA 0 ... 10 V
A 0 mA 4 mA 0 V
B 0 mA 3.5 mA 0 V
C 0 mA 4 mA 0 V
D 0 mA 4 mA 0 V
J = Type J 0 Range
(increment)
OUT01 = 0 ... 20 mA A NONE = Without factory
-10 OUT02 = 4 ... 20 mA B YES = With factory
calibration certificate
(a fee is charged)
K = Type K -20 OUT03 = 0 ... 10 V C
-30 OUT05 = 0 ... 5 V D
-40 0 ... 300 (10 K) OUT06 = 1 ... 5 V YESPLUS = Factory calibration
certificate with
5 measuring points
(a fee is charged)
-50 320 ... 700 (20 K) OUT07 = 20 ... 0 mA
-100 750...1350 (50 K) OUT08 = 20 ... 4 mA
-150 OUT09 = 10 ... 0 V
1
) See below for explanation
Order No.
Sensor type Measuring range [°C] Output Failure
information
Factory calibration certificate
Start End
2864448 / 3 / 0 / 1000 / OUT01 / A / NONE
DOWNLOADED FROM WWW.SCATTS.CO.UK
DOWNLOADED FROM WWW.SCATTS.CO.UK
MINI MCR-SL-TC-UI(-NC)
101950_en_07 PHOENIX CONTACT 5 / 13
4 Technical data
Input
Sensor type Thermocouples type J, K (IEC 584-1)
Measuring range span min. 50 K
Number of inputs 1
Output
Number of outputs 1
Voltage output signal 0 V ... 10 V
10 V ... 0 V
0 V ... 5 V
1 V ... 5 V
Max. voltage output signal approx. 12.5 V
Short-circuit current approx. 10 mA
Current output signal 0 mA ... 20 mA (please indicate if different setting when ordering)
4 mA ... 20 mA
20 mA ... 0 mA
20 mA ... 4 mA
Max. current output signal 23 mA
Non-load voltage approx. 12.5 V
Load/output load voltage output ≥ 10 kΩ
Ripple < 20 mVPP (at 500 Ω)
Load/output load current output < 500 Ω (at 20 mA)
Supply
Nominal supply voltage 24 V DC
Supply voltage range 19.2 V DC ... 30 V DC (The DIN rail bus connector (ME 6,2
TBUS-2 1,5/5-ST-3,81 GN, Order No. 2869728) can be used to
bridge the supply voltage. It can be snapped onto a 35 mm DIN
rail according to EN 60715))

	2 Table of contents
	3 Ordering data
	3.1 Order key
	4 Technical data
	Input
	Output
	Supply
	General data
	Connection data
	Ambient conditions
	Conformance with EMC directive
	Conformance/Approvals
	5 Safety regulations and installation notes
	5.1 Installation notes
	5.2 Installation in the Ex area (zone 2)
	6 Installation
	6.1 Connection notes
	6.2 Structure
	6.3 Block diagram
	6.4 Power supply
	6.5 Assembly
	6.6 Connection of the cables
	7 Notes on using thermocouples
	7.1 Cold junction compensation
	7.2 Thermocouple types
	8 Configuration
	8.1 Configuration table
	9 Diagnostics LED
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /CMYK
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true